

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Lauracindy Plague Dávila Communications Manager <u>lplaguedavila@fhgov.com</u> 248-871-2509 (office)

City of Farmington Hills Clerk's Office Begins Sending Absent Voter Ballots Ahead of Aug. 6 Primary Election

All registered voters are eligible to receive absent voter ballots by application

FARMINGTON HILLS, Mich., (June 28, 2024) — This week, the Farmington Hills City Clerk's Office started mailing absent voter ballots for the Aug. 6, 2024, State Primary Election to voters who have already submitted an absent voter ballot application and to voters on the City's permanent absent voter ballot list.

Voters who have not yet applied for an absent voter ballot can submit an application by mail, drop box, email to FHClerk@fhgov.com or in person at the City Clerk's Office. The application can be accessed on the City's website here. A voter requesting a ballot in person at the City Clerk's Office will be able to receive their ballot that same day. If you plan to pick your ballot up in person, please bring photo ID. If you do not have photo ID, you will be required to complete an Affidavit of Person Not in Possession of Photo ID to receive your ballot.

Options for returning an absent voter ballot:

- By mail, in the accompanying purple return envelope. Postage is pre-paid.
- In any of the City's five ballot drop boxes (map):
 - City Hall Campus (in front of the Police Station): 31655 W. 11 Mile Road
 - Costick Activities Center: 28600 11 Mile Road
 - Division of Public Works: 27245 Halsted Road
 - Fire Station #1: 35725 9 Mile Road
 - Fire Station #3: 29260 Grand River Ave.
- In person to the City Clerk's Office, located inside Farmington Hills City Hall at 31555
 W. Eleven Mile Road.

To track the status of your ballot, go to https://mvic.sos.state.mi.us/Voter/Index, then fill in the required fields on the "Search for your voter information" form.

For more information, visit www.fhgov.com or contact the City Clerk's Office at 248-871-2410.

###

About the City of Farmington Hills

The City of Farmington Hills is a place where everyone is welcome. Founded in 1973, it is one of the largest and most diverse communities in Oakland County. Farmington Hills is home to more than 83,000 residents who speak more than 60 languages, and more than 75 Fortune 500 businesses, including multinational corporations like Nissan and Bosch. The city is known for its extensive amenities, including its 600 acres of parks, 90 athletic fields, six miles of hiking and walking trails, the Farmington Hills Golf Club, and an Ice Arena. Farmington Hills is also home to The Hawk, an award-winning, 245,000-square-foot recreational facility, which houses the largest municipal performance

venue in the State of Michigan, The Hawk Theatre and The Hawk Makerspace. For more information, visit www.fhgov.com.

31555 West Eleven Mile Road • Farmington Hills, MI 48336 • 248.871.2500 Phone • 248.871.2501 Fax Follow the City on Facebook • Subscribe to the eNews • Sign Up for FH ALERTS